Estimated Cost:  OD (TP) WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV/CS  To Inspect Vehicle No: SLN 6352 L Insured: XD 37469  at Workshop m/s (-S Ong Duto PTE VID Tel: 64841933  of 10 kmg NO 60 Andro Point IND PARK >17, # 0>-16  Policy No: Claim No: VCO (NOTE  Sum Insured: Excess:  Make of Veh: D.O.A. 11.3. 2019  CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS "WP"  Date/Time: D.3.19 2.10 P. M Person Contacted: Ms Ong Vehicle INVOUT  Date/Time Action/Instruction Fahmots (NOTE)  SLN 63321 - NA/ INC 17014/8 0 / 11.4 D.O.A. 2017	From (Person):	1	A comment of the comm	MENT (Office)	П	ate/Time: 22.3.2019	
To Inspect Vehicle No: SLN 6352 L Insured: XD 37469  at Workshop m/s C.S. Ong. Buto. ME VID Tel: 64841933  of 10 Mm/ NO 60 and Point IND PARK > 10 - 16  Policy No: Claim No: VCO(NATE  Sum Insured: Excess:  Make of Veh: D.O.A. 11.3. 2019  CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS "WP"  Date/Time: D.3.19 2.10 P.M Person Contacted: MS Ong. Vehicle INTOUT  Date/Time: Action/Instruction Fahrmots (  SLN 633>1 - MA//NC 17014/80/14 DOA - 21/4/2017	and the second second second		0	Bill to:		1110	
Policy No: Claim No: VCO (NOTE)  Sum Insured: Excess:  Make of Veh: (Client's Record)  CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS "WP"  Date/Time: No. 2.10 P. W Person Contacted: Ms Ong. Vehicle INTOUT  Date/Time Action/Instruction Fahmoth (V)  SLN 63321 - MA/ INC 17014180/ h4 DOA: - 21/4/2017	Will said the said of the said	0. /		_	Insured:	×D 37469	
Sum Insured:  Make of Veh:  (Client's Record)  CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS  Date/Time: D.3.19 2.10 P. Person Contacted: Ms Oney.  Date/Time Action/Instruction Fahrmots ()  SLN 63321 - MA / INC 17014180 / h 4 DOA:- 31/3/2017				( 24, # D).		64841933	
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)  CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS "WP"  Date/Time: D.3.19 2.10 P. Person Contacted: Ms Ong Vehicle DVIOUT  Date/Time Action/Instruction Fehrmots ()  SLN 633×1 - MA / MC 17014180/ h4 DOA:- 31/3/2017	Policy No:	*		Claim No:	VCO	(2975	121
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS "WP"  Date/Time: D. 3. 19 2.10 P. M Person Contacted: Ms Ong Vehicle DVIOUT  Date/Time Action/Instruction Fahmoth (  SLN 63321 - MA//MC 170/4/8 0 / h 4 DOA: - 31/7/2017	Sum Insured:_			Excess:			
Date/Time: 2.10 P. M Person Contacted: Ms Ong. Vehicle DVIOUT  Date/Time Action/Instruction Fahmuti ()  SLN 63321 - MA//MC 170/4/80/14 DOA:- 21/7/2017							
SLN 63321 - NA/INC 17014180/114 DOA- 21/7/2017					D	0.0.A 11.3. 2019	
	(Client's Record)  CA / REV /			i: Ms Ong_		H.O.D. Endorsement:	_ '
(XI) 374 L G - Y	(Client's Record)  CA / REV /  Date/Time: >>.	3.19 2.10 P. r Action/Instruction	Person Contacted  Eshmoly ()			H.O.D. Endorsement:	
	(Client's Record)  CA / REV /  Date/Time: D.	3.19 2.10 P. r Action/Instruction SLN 63321 -	Person Contacted  Eshmoly ()		Ve	H.O.D. Endorsement:	
- 100 0 5 150 EMON N	(Client's Record)  CA / REV / Date/Time: D.  Date/Time	3.19 2.10 P. r Action/Instruction SLN 633×1 - 1	Person Contacted  Fohrmoth ()  WA / INC 170141	801 h 4	Ve	H.O.D. Endorsement:  hicle DVIOUT  A'- 21/ 3/ 2017	
	(Client's Record)  CA / REV /  Date/Time: D.	3.19 2.10 P. r Action/Instruction SLN 63321 - 1 X1) 3746 G	Person Contacted  Fohrmoth ()  WA / INC 170141	801 h 4	Do April	H.O.D. Endorsement:  hicle DVIOUT  A'- 31/3/3017	

	AS	SIGNMENT
From:	Date: 26/3/19	Veh No. Sen 63372 Yr Regn: 08, 12
Estimated Cost		Type: M.Car M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD (TP) WS / TP RES /	OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	SIN 6332L	Make: Mu C/80 c.c - 158
at Workshop m/s	C.S.ONG	Colour M. D. Gray A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
	k Ind. Park 2A #04-01	Sp.Reading /2 7-265 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	SAND PROPERTY AND PROPERTY OF A DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON	Eng/No:
Policy No.		CNO: WDO 2040312A 76794
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)		Brake: Inomer/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / ST/D A/Rim or
	.11 1	Tyre Size: F: 225/40 ZR 18
(Policy Condition)		R:
Remark: The veh had co	ommenced its N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA MIC OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Team to the second seco	me of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal, or Market Value:		Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm
	5 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 19/3/19 D.O.L. 26/3/18
Lum Sum; 10 9	99-7-40 (C)	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP.	1 24 HRS 1 MP	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: P	Vehicle: IN / OU Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
	n / Instruction	or and the state of the state o
Date / Time Motor	T) Houseon	
	DI	CONTRACTOR AND AND
	KI	ECEIVED 1 6 APR 2019
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Y-	
Date/Time, File Pass to?	: Preli. Report	Days Of Repair: 5
1) Left Wint Date/Time, File Return to?	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: 3 &
2)	Add F	ee:   Site Insp (\$ )s+Rs,si
	. 4	Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format :	TP	Tech, Invs (\$ ) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.t. (	\$ 4000 )	. Weekend (\$ )
		TOTAL

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Sent:

Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com> Thursday, 21 March 2019 4:45 PM

To:

'assignments'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES NO SLN 6332L AND XD 3746G ON

19.03.2019 ALONG JURONG PORT TERMINAL CARPARK

Attachments:

20032019133930.pdf

Our ref: VC012425

Dear all

Kindly survey the third party claim

Insured :XD3746G TP Veh : SLN633L

Date of accident: 19/03/2019 Contact: as per attached list

Kindly acknowledge receipt

From: Huiling <riaz@justice.com.sg> Sent: Thursday, 21 March 2019 4:40 PM To: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Cc: 'C. S. ONG AUTO PTE. LTD.' <csongauto@yahoo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: : ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES NO SLN 6332L AND XD 3746G ON 19.03.2019 ALONG

JURONG PORT TERMINAL CARPARK

From: Huiling <<u>riaz@justice.com.sg</u>>
Sent: Thursday, 21 March 2019 4:32 PM
To: 'Jenny Toh' <<u>jenny.toh@qbe.com</u>>

Cc: 'C. S. ONG AUTO PTE. LTD.' < csongauto@yahoo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: : ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES NO SLN 6332L AND XD 3746G ON 19.03.2019 ALONG

JURONG PORT TERMINAL CARPARK

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear sirs,

We refer to your below email.

We would like to nominate LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS as our mutual surveyor-SJE

Please ask the surveyor in charge to liaise with the repairer who is copied in this email.

And also please notify your insured to lodge a report

Thanks & Best Regards,

Huiling

RIAZ LLC 133 NEW BRIDGE RDAD # 09-09 CHINATOWN POINT SINGAPORE 059413 TEL: 6534-0110 FAX: 6534-0220

Disclaimer: This message is privileged and confidential and is intended solely for the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If this e-mail has reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to <a href="mailto:riaz@iustice.com.sg">riaz@iustice.com.sg</a>. though internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost or infected with viruses, we have scanned this message to minimise the possibility of corruption.

From: Jenny Toh < <u>ienny.toh@qbe.com</u>> Sent: Thursday, 21 March 2019 4:07 PM

To: riaz@justice.com.sg

Subject: : ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES NO SLN 6332L AND XD 3746G ON 19.03.2019 ALONG JURONG

PORT TERMINAL CARPARK

Our ref: V0015535

Dear Hui Ling

We refer to the above captioned matter.

We intent to conduct a <u>full survey</u> of the damage to your client's vehicle. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list:

COMPANY	
Appraisal Associates Pte Ltd	SS
Automobile Inspection Services	
KM Auto Assessors Pte Ltd	
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	
Priority Services	
Infiniti Appraisal Service	
Quantum Risk Management (S) Pte Ltd	d

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors.

From: Huiling <ri>iaz@justice.com.sg> Sent: Thursday, 21 March 2019 3:50 PM

To: Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman < syaheeda.othman@qbe.com >; claims-singapore < claims-

singapore@qbe.com>; Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@qbe.com>

Cc: Desmond Khoo < desmond.khoo@qbe.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES NO SLN 6332L AND XD 3746G ON 19.03.2019 ALONG JURONG

PORT TERMINAL CARPARK

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear sirs,

Nobody reply!

We shall proceed as deem fit

Thanks & Best Regards,

Huiling

133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD # 09-09 CHINATOWN POINT SINGAPORE 059413

TEL: 6534-0110 FAX: 6534-0220

Disclaimer: This message is privileged and confidential and is intended solely for the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If this e-mail has reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to riaz@justice.com.sg. though internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost or infected with viruses, we have scanned this message to minimise the possibility of corruption.

From: Huiling <riaz@justice.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 20 March 2019 1:42 PM

To: 'Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman' < syaheeda.othman@qbe.com'>; 'claims-singapore@qbe.com'

<claims-singapore@qbe.com>; 'Joyce Foo' <joyce.foo@qbe.com>

Cc: 'Desmond Khoo' <desmond.khoo@qbe.com>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES NO SLN 6332L AND XD 3746G ON 19.03.2019 ALONG JURONG PORT TERMINAL CARPARK

WITHOUT	DDE	1110	
WITHOUT	PKE.	JUD	CE

Dear sirs,

We refer to the above captioned matter.

Please find the enclosed notice of accident for your immediate action

Thanks & Best Regards,

RIAZ LLC

Huiling

133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD # 09-09 CHINATOWN POINT SINGAPORE 059413

TEL: 6534-0110 FAX: 6534-0220

Disclaimer: This message is privileged and confidential and is intended solely for the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If this e-mail has reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to <a href="mailto:riaz@justice.com.sg">riaz@justice.com.sg</a>. though internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost or infected with viruses, we have scanned this message to minimise the possibility of corruption.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

<ol> <li>By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consaforesaid.</li> </ol>	ent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	20/03/2019 10:01
Date Of Accident	19/03/2019 14:20
Exact Location Of Accident	JURONG PORT TANK TERMINAL - CAR PARK
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLN6332L
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	GLEN CHUA ZHEN HONG
NRIC No	S8429911A
Email Address	GLENCHUA84@HOTMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-90605404
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-90605404
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MERCEDES-BENZ
Model	C180
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5090855249-01

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver GLEN CHUA ZHEN HONG

NRIC No S8429911A Date Of Birth 26/09/1984 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 30/11/2006

Driving Experience 12 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90605404

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-90605404

EMail Address GLENCHUA84@HOTMAIL.COM

## Sketch Plan

14	16		
SKETCH PLAN		(A) SLA 6352L	
-		(B) X D 3 746 6	
		9 X D 8 7 46 6	
( ) 1-	- Disse		
$\wedge$ $\lambda$ / $\parallel$ $\alpha$	a Vul B K	wisced &	
"c, \ [(0	The same and the same of the s		
1991	A (B) //	Hit yet A'	
N W			
FIT	5/5/5/5/		
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OS THE ACCIDENT		
DESCRIBE CIRCOMSTATICES	TON THE PLEASURE OF THE PLEASU		
	w		100
		Jung Pot Tank Tening	
1		ed to my can aroun	d
4.000 m	L realisad my car	that dents which some	
during on	the left ChartI	- directand My in-car	
0.00/1-195 041	1 Count solve	(2) 1 2 12 21	
COMERA avva	a source some source	e mover (3) have hit mu	
powled which	) b :	J	
1			
			-
			-
			-
DECLARATION	VS - C-2-V-2-S - (2	1/1/	
I/We declare the foregoing parti	culars are true in every respect.	JIIII.	
1		2013/20	119
Policyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature	0
Date & Time:	(If driver is not the policyholder)	Name:	N tal
	Date & Time:	NRIC/FIN No.:	

Page 3 of 17



ADVOCATES AND SOLICITORS COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

№ 20/03/2019 00911678H

GST REGISTRATION NUMBER - 2009 F1678H

Our Ref: SLN 6332L (V) CS ONG

Your Ref: XD 3746G

TO: QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

> 1 Raffles Quay #29-10 South Tower Singapore 048583

Attn: Motor Claims Department

RIAZ QAYYUM TESTENIS INDIA DIRECTOR.

ABDUL HALIM BIN ROSALAN ALBERTAS ASSUNDATE:

MUHD RIDHWAN ABOUL RAHIM ALLBHONS LEEDS

-ASSUCIATE: BY FAX ONLY

(Fax No. 6534-5356)

## NOTICE OF ACCIDENT

Dear Sir

We are instructed by our client to notify you of a road traffic accident on 19 March 2019 at about 1420 hours along Jurong Port Tank Terminal Carpark involving our client's vehicle registration number SLN 6332L and vehicle registration number XD 3746G driven by you or your authorized driver at the material time. A copy of Singapore accident statement / traffic police report filed is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client/ we proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client /we shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Name of workshop

C.S ONG AUTO PTE LTD

Address

10 ANG MO KIO AUTO POINT

IND PARK 2A, #02-16 SINGAPORE 568047

Telephone no.

6484 1933

Fax no. :

6484 1922

6.

Please let us hear from you by the stipulated time.

Yours faithfully

cc. Client

FOR SURVEYOR

Please initial here after completion of prerepair inspection. Thank you.

Appointed surveyor (Name & signature)

Date & time of inspection



Proport (1)Sup 83950/4000/ Renny Afre Pains 5day

# C. S. ONG AUTO PTE. LTD.

Company & GST Reg No.: 201408916W

10, Ang Mo Kio Ind. Park 2A, #02-16, AMK AutoPoint, Singapore (568047)

Tel: 6484 1933 | Fax: 6484 1922 E-Mail: csongauto@yahoo.com.sg

To: Motor Claims Department, QBE INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Date: 20/03/2019

Accident Involving Vehicles SLN6332L & XD3746G [Your Insured] on 19/03/2019 @ 1420Hrs along JURONG PORT TANK TERMINAL - CAR PARK

# Estimated Repair Costs For SLN6332L [M/Benz C180]

	WDD2040312A767949	-
€ 1Pc	Front Bumper	\$ 1,480.00 X
1Set	Front Bumper Clips	\$ 50.00 X
1Pc	Front Bumper Sponge	\$ ∫ 135.00 X
2Pcs	Front Bumper Side Retainers RH & LH @ \$92.00 Each	\$ In 184.00 X
1Set	Front Bumper Grille Assembly (Grille Clips, Upper & Lower Grille)	\$ هو 895.00 X
1Pc	Front Tow Hook Cover	\$ № 80.00 X
1Pc	Front Bonnet	\$ R <sub>2,295.00</sub>
d 2Pcs	Front LH & RH Bonnet Hinge @ \$125.00 Each	\$ 250.00 X
1Pc	Front LH Headlamp	\$ 1,320.00 次
.₽1Pc	Front LH Headlamp Bracket	\$ 285.00 X
1Pc	Front LH Fender	\$ 1,070.00 L
1Pc	Front LH Fender Shield	\$ √~ 155.00 ×
1Set	Front LH Fender Shield Clips	\$ ~~ 50.00 X
1Pc	Front LH Fender Chrome Moulding	\$ Ma 55.00 -
" 1Pc	Front LH Door	√ 1,985.00  ✓
1Pc	Front LH Door Sticker	\$ 12 68.00 X
1Pc	Front LH Door Inner Weatherstrip Rubber	\$ 5 340.00 X
1Pc	Front LH Door Chrome Moulding	\$ ∫ 125.00 X
1Pc	Front RH Side Mirror Cover	\$ 485.00 X
1Pc	Front RH Side Mirror Base	\$ √5 1,355.00 X
1Pc	Front RH Side Mirror Motor	\$ 195.00 X
1Pc	Front RH Side Mirror Glass (Anti Dazel)	\$ √5 1,140.00 ×
1Pc	Front Stabilizer Bar	\$ √ 780.00 X
2Pcs	Front Stabilizer Bar Linkage RH & LH @ \$98.00 Each	\$ -5~ 196.00 ⊀
2Pcs	Front RH & LH Lower Arm @ \$595.00 Each	\$ 1,190.00 X
	Branes Se a 120 X2 Total:	\$ 5,874.00 /6/63
	Bonney Shore CS25 at K Auto Consultants hence not Parts Less 10%:	\$ 587.40
	To resurvey before/after spray painting Parts Total:	\$ 5,286.60 14546.70
	To disp(ay damaged part(s) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation	

Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis

 Supplementary (tem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

No illegal modification(s) is allowed

Acknowledged by Repairer

# Labour & MISC Charges

*-To-supply 1Pc Front LH Rims		\$	€ 500.00	X
* To Supply 1Pc Rear LH Rims		\$	Pm 500.00	X
* To putty & re-spray new paintwork on RH affected areas.	Front Door & Fender	\$	1,200.00	75ch
* To panel beat, repair & replace all RH Fron panels to transfer door parts, to refit & rea	- NO NO.	\$	1,200.00	5001
* To conduct a check on all wiring systems.		\$	100.00	201
* To anti-rust all affected areas.		\$	100.00	301
	Labour & Charges Total:	\$	2,600.00	
	Parts Total:	\$	5,286.60	
	Labour & Charges Total:	\$	2,600.00	
	Total Cost of Repair:	\$	7,886.60	
	(Non inclsive of 7% GST)	100	18146-7	б

18191.70



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internat	ionale Des Experts En Autom	nobile
QBI	E INSURANCE (SI	NGAPORE) PTE LTD	Ref : CS/QBE190052	221/Kqd3s2
	AFFLES QUAY #29 WERSINGAPORE		Date: 06-05-2019 Code: QBE	
1.		Policy Particular	s :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	XD 3746G	Veh. Inspected	SLN 6332L
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	VC012425	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	JENNY TOH	Assign Date	22/03/2019
2.		Vehicle Part	ticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	MERCEDES BENZ C180 (A)	c.c	1595
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2012
	Chassis No.	WDD2040312A767949	Colour	METALLIC DARK GREY
	Odometer	127265	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Condi	tions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	225/40ZR18	MICHELIN	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	225/40ZR18	MICHELIN	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	225/40ZR18	MICHELIN	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	225/40ZR18	MICHELIN	6 mm
		Descript	ion of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S	S FRONT PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
i.		Genera	al Information	
	Accident Date	19/03/2019	Inspection Date	26/03/2019
	Survey held at	C. S. ONG AUTO PTE LTD		
	BLOCK 10 ANG MO KIO IND PK 2A #04-01/#03-11 AMK AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE 568047			
a.		F	Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANCE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, V	THOUT PREJUDICE" BASI VE HAVE NOT AUTHORISE	S. ED REPAIRS.
b.			Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Days	3



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLN 6332L

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			St
1	FRONT BUMPER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,480.00	5
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	SERVICEABLE	135.00	
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS RH & LH @ \$92.00	SERVICEABLE	184.00	
1	SET FRONT BUMPER GRILLE ASSEMBLY (GRILLE CLIPS, UPPER & LOWER GRILLE)	SERVICEABLE	895.00	
1	FRONT TOW HOOK COVER	SERVICEABLE	80.00	
1	FRONT BONNET	BENT	2,295.00	2,295.00
2	LH & RH BONNET HINGE @ \$125.00	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	250.00	
1	FRONT LH HEADLAMP	SERVICEABLE	1,320.00	1
1	FRONT LH HEADLAMP BRACKET	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	285.00	
1	FRONT LH FENDER	BENT	1,070.00	1,070.00
1	FRONT LH FENDER SHIELD	SERVICEABLE	155.00	2
1	SET FRONT LH FENDER SHIELD CLIPS	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
1	FRONT LH FENDER CHROME MOULDING	NECESSARY	55.00	55.00
1	FRONT LH DOOR	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,985.00	
1	FRONT LH DOOR STICKER	NOT NECESSARY	68.00	
1	FRONT LH DOOR INNER WEATHERSTRIP RUBBER	SERVICEABLE	340.00	
1	FRONT LH DOOR CHROME MOULDING	SERVICEABLE	125.00	
1	FRONT RH SIDE MIRROR COVER	SERVICEABLE	485.00	
1	FRONT RH SIDE MIRROR BASE	SERVICEABLE	1,355.00	
1	FRONT RH SIDE MIRROR MOTOR	SERVICEABLE	195.00	
1	FRONT RH SIDE MIRROR GLASS (ANTI DAZEL)	SERVICEABLE	1,140.00	1
1	FRONT STABILIZER BAR	SERVICEABLE	780.00	
2	FRONT STABILIZER BAR LINKAGE RH & LH @ \$98.00	SERVICEABLE	196.00	4
2	FRONT RH & LH LOWER ARM @ \$595.00	SERVICEABLE	1,190.00	
2	BONNET STOPPER @ \$25.00	MISSING	50.00	50.00

Report Ref No. CS/QBE19005221/Kqd3s2



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT	8	-1,621.30	-347.00
			14,591.70	3,123.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT LH RIMS (SN)	SERVICEABLE	500.00	
1	REAR LH RIMS (SN)	SERVICEABLE	500.00	1
			1,000.00	
	LABOUR			
	TO PUTTY & RE-SPRAY NEW PAINTWORK ON RH FRONT DOOR & FENDER AFFECTED AREAS.		1,200.00	750.00
	TO PANEL BEAT, REPAIR & REPLACE ALL RH FRONT DOOR / FENDER DAMAGED PANELS TO TRANSFER DOOR PARTS, TO REFIT & REALIGN ALL OF THE ABOVE ITEMS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT BUMPER, LH & RH BONNET HINGE, FRONT LH HEADLAMP BRACKET AND FRONT LH DOOR.		1,200.00	500.00
	TO CONDUCT A CHECK ALL WIRING SYSTEMS.		100.00	20.00
	TO ANTI RUST ALL AFFECTED AREAS.		100.00	30.00
			2,600.00	1,300.00
	GRAND TOTAL		18,191.70	4,423.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	4,000.00
--	----------

Report Ref No. CS/QBE19005221/Kqd3s2

MSC

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.